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Performance Summary
Total Purchases for the Period
MBE
WBE
SBE
DBE
SDV

SBE Business Activity
SBE Firms:
Approved
Not-Approved

MWBE Business Activity (In Numbers)
African American Male Owned:
African American Female Owned:
Asian American Male Owned:
Asian American Female Owned:
Hispanic American Male Owned:
Hispanic American Female Owned:
Native American Male Owned:
Native American Female Owned:
Other Female Owned:

MWABE Business Activity (In Dollars)
African American Male Owned:
Certified
Non-Certified
African American Female Owned:
Certified
Non-Certified
Asian American Male Owned:
Certified
Non-Certified
Asian American Female Owned:
Certified
Non-Certified
Hispanic American Male Owned:
Certified
Non-Certified
Hispanic American Female Owned:
Certified
Non-Certified
Native American Male Owned:
Certified
Non-Certified
Native American Female Owned:
Certified
Non-Certified
Other Female Owned:
Certified
Non-Certified

Dollars
$105,650,197
$1,393,331
$3,695,088
$14,090,877
$463,795
$6,010

Number
703
603
100

Certified
219
105
52
23
27
17
11
11
446

Prime

$799,781
$14,583

$142,418
$13,633

$20,920
$0

$0
$0

$5,851
$0

$0
$351

$35,022
$59,850

$0
$0

$3,351,387
$177,777

Percentage

1.32%
3.50%
13.34%
0.44%
0.01%

Prime
$13,378,523
$13,378,523

S0

Non-Certified

728

532

158

104

129

102

53

40

1,925

Subcontractor

$265,949
S0

$8,900
S0

$26,073
S0

S0
$0

$0
S0

S0
$0

$0
S0

S0
$0

$165,924
S0

BAO Monthly Key Performance Indicators (KPI) for FY 16-17

Dollars
Subcontractor
$712,354
$712,354
S0

Total

947

637

210

127

156

119

64

51

2,371

Total
$1,080,313
$1,065,730
$14,583
$164,951
$151,318
$13,633
$46,993
$46,993
$0
$0
$0
$0
$5,851
$5,851
$0
$351
$0
$351
$94,872
$35,022
$59,850
$0
$0
$0
$3,695,088
$3,517,311
$177,777
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