



Business Assistance Office

Performance Summary	Dollars	Percentage
Total Purchases for the Period	\$105,650,197	
MBE	\$1,393,331	1.32%
WBE	\$3,695,088	3.50%
SBE	\$14,090,877	13.34%
DBE	\$463,795	0.44%
SDV	\$6,010	0.01%

			Dollars
SBE Business Activity	Number	Prime	Subcontractor
SBE Firms:	703	\$13,378,523	\$712,354
Approved	603	\$13,378,523	\$712,354
Not-Approved	100	\$0	\$0

MWBE Business Activity (In Numbers)	Certified	Non-Certified	Total
African American Male Owned:	219	728	947
African American Female Owned:	105	532	637
Asian American Male Owned:	52	158	210
Asian American Female Owned:	23	104	127
Hispanic American Male Owned:	27	129	156
Hispanic American Female Owned:	17	102	119
Native American Male Owned:	11	53	64
Native American Female Owned:	11	40	51
Other Female Owned:	446	1,925	2,371

MWBE Business Activity (In Dollars)	Prime	Subcontractor	Total
African American Male Owned:			\$1,080,313
Certified	\$799,781	\$265,949	\$1,065,730
Non-Certified	\$14,583	\$0	\$14,583
African American Female Owned:			\$164,951
Certified	\$142,418	\$8,900	\$151,318
Non-Certified	\$13,633	\$0	\$13,633
Asian American Male Owned:			\$46,993
Certified	\$20,920	\$26,073	\$46,993
Non-Certified	\$0	\$0	\$0
Asian American Female Owned:			\$0
Certified	\$0	\$0	\$0
Non-Certified	\$0	\$0	\$0
Hispanic American Male Owned:			\$5,851
Certified	\$5,851	\$0	\$5,851
Non-Certified	\$0	\$0	\$0
Hispanic American Female Owned:			\$351
Certified	\$0	\$0	\$0
Non-Certified	\$351	\$0	\$351
Native American Male Owned:			\$94,872
Certified	\$35,022	\$0	\$35,022
Non-Certified	\$59,850	\$0	\$59,850
Native American Female Owned:			\$0
Certified	\$0	\$0	\$0
Non-Certified	\$0	\$0	\$0
Other Female Owned:			\$3,695,088
Certified	\$3,351,387	\$165,924	\$3,517,311
Non-Certified	\$177,777	\$0	\$177,777